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	CURRICULUM

	Course Description:

	Course objective is to provide overall knowledge about topics of noise and vibration protection. Speed of sound waves in different mediums. Sound level in decibels. Noise measurement and calculation. Control of noise and vibration on work sites. Vibration measurement, calculation and plot. Noise and vibration effects on human. Noise and vibration protection methods.


	Curriculum Description:

	Topics of lectures and practices

	Week of Semester
	Date (month.day)
	Topic

	1.
	
	Well come to world of energetics. What is the energy? Relationship between kinetic energy and mechanical power. 

	2.
	
	Green energy and renewable energies.


	3.
	
	Efficiency. 

	4.
	
	Electric current and powers.

	5.
	
	Electric network.

	6.
	
	Atomic power stations.

	7.
	
	

	8.
	
	

	9.
	
	

	10.
	
	

	11.
	
	

	12.
	
	

	13.
	
	Written test 1.

	14.
	
	Workshop. The grades (term marks) go to you.

	Mid-semester requirements

	Attendance:

	compulsory 



	Test papers, measurement records, reports, etc. (number, date)

	1.
	Test week 13.

	Methods of qualification:

	Basis of marking: attendance at lectures and practices. Total points from test = 100 points

0-40 points: fail (1), 41-55 points: pass (2), 56-70 points: satisfactory (3), 71-85 points: good (4), 86-100 points: excellent (5)

In case of mid-semester mark fail (1), correction opportunities are available according to the Student Requirement System (HKR).


	LITERATURE

	Compulsory: 
	Szabó, L.: Physics for Students of Engineering (electronic book)

	Recommended:
	Raymond A. S., John W. J.: Physics for Scientists and Engineers with Modern Physics, 2004,

	Methods of quality assurance:

	Course lecturers are reviewed yearly, where effectiveness of knowledge transfer as well as results of student and graduate survey are taken into consideration. Based on these assessments course development actions can be initiated in the following areas: 

- method of knowledge transfer, 

- content of curriculum, 

- relationship of lectures and practical work. 

Changes and result of changes are assessed yearly, documented in written report and the elements accepted are incorporated into the course program according to the timing set by the course leader. 
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